



Rasoya Proteins Ltd.

An ISO 22000 : 2005 Certified Company

CORPORATE OFFICE : Rasoya House, Plot No. 20/21, Sita Nagar, Kheta Layout,
Near New Sneha Nagar, Wardha Road, Nagpur-440015 M.S. (India)
Ph.: +91-712 2283899, 2295355, 2284260, 2283978
Fax : +91-712 2282135 E-mail : rpl.nagpur@rasoyaproteins.in

REGISTERED OFFICE : Village -Wanjari, Taluka -Wani, Dist.-Yavatmal-445304 M.S. (India)
Ph.: +91-7239 225901/2/3/4, Fax : +91-7239 226190
E-mail : admin.wani@rasoyaproteins.in Website : www.rasoyaproteins.in
CIN : L15143MH1992PLC066662

Ref: RPL/NGP/2016-17/044

Date: 31/05/2016

To,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1 G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: RASOYPR

BSE Scrip Code: 531522

Sub: Submission of revised Financial Results due to omission in details of Audited segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2016

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to our submission dated 30.05.2016 regarding Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2016. Please find enclosed herewith the revised Financial Results after adding the omitted part in the Audited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2016.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record & oblige.

Regret for inconvenience cause to you.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,
FOR RASOYA PROTEINS LIMITED




SNEHA SHRIVASTAVA
(COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

: WORKS :

- WANI : Village - Wanjari, Taluka - Wani, Dist. - Yavatmal - 445304 M.S. (India) Ph: +91-7239 225901/2/3/4 Fax : +91-7239 226190
- MALKAPUR : NH-6, Opp. MSEB Sub Station, Village -Kund (Buj.) Taluka -Malkapur, Dist.-Buldhana - 443101 M.S.(India) Ph : +91-7267 222291/2 Fax : +91-7267 222292 Email: admin.mk@rasoyaproteins.in
- WADGAON : Village - Wadgaon, Taluka - Wani, Dist. - Yavatmal - 445 304 M.S. (India) Ph : +91-7239 225901/2/3/4 Fax : +91-7239 226190

RASOYA PROTEINS LIMITED

Registered office and works at Village Wanjari Taluka Wan Bih, Yevelal (M.S.)

(All Figures in Lakh of Rs)

Particulars	Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended 31st March, 2015		Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2016		Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2015		Previous year ended 31.03.2015		Previous year ended 31.03.2015	
	3 Months ended 31.03.2016	3 Months ended 31.03.2016	3 Months ended 31.03.2015	3 Months ended 31.03.2015	3 Months ended 31.12.2015	3 Months ended 31.12.2015	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2016	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2016	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2015	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2015
1) Income from Operations	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited
(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	808.53	808.53	2079.45	5298.59	1902.22	1902.22	7426.53	7426.53	46011.90	72439.19
(b) Other Operating Income	107.40	107.40	126.92	126.92	37.88	37.88	233.43	233.43	499.34	499.34
Total Income from Operations (net)	915.93	915.93	2206.37	5425.51	1940.10	1940.10	7659.96	7659.96	46511.24	72938.53
2. Expenditure	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)	(979.84)
a. Cost of Material consumed	0.00	0.00	4647.04	4647.04	1375.71	1375.71	5404.55	5404.55	36191.28	36191.28
b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	3052.52	3052.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20388.43	20388.43
c. Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	1491.05	1491.05	(963.07)	(1014.28)	60.76	60.76	1686.07	1686.07	4889.98	9384.86
d. Employees benefit expenses	132.17	132.17	368.00	380.22	131.95	131.95	585.33	585.33	1216.22	1267.23
e. Depreciation and amortisations expenses	278.03	278.03	398.45	398.45	317.90	317.90	1211.83	1211.83	1240.61	1240.61
f. Other expenditure	13112.59	20725.21	659.63	679.83	7589.03	7589.03	21536.72	29149.34	4570.54	4602.71
Total Expenses	14034.01	21646.63	5110.05	8141.88	9475.35	9475.35	30424.51	38037.13	48108.63	73105.13
3. Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(13118.08)	(20730.70)	(2903.68)	(2718.37)	(7535.25)	(7535.25)	(22764.55)	(30377.17)	(1597.39)	(166.60)
4. Other Income	66.33	66.33	244.07	244.07	0.58	0.58	70.70	70.70	555.90	555.90
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activity before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(13051.75)	(20664.36)	(2659.61)	(2474.30)	(7534.67)	(7534.67)	(22693.85)	(30306.46)	(1041.49)	(389.30)
6. Finance Cost	(70.98)	(70.98)	1119.84	1598.04	93.83	93.83	446.92	446.92	4940.24	5451.76
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activity after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	(12980.77)	(20593.39)	(3779.45)	(4072.34)	(7628.50)	(7628.50)	(23140.77)	(30753.39)	(5981.73)	(5062.46)
8. Exceptional Items	327.44	327.44	0	0	5653.92	5653.92	9,282.40	9,282.40	0	0
9. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(12308.21)	(20265.95)	(3779.45)	(4072.34)	(13282.42)	(13282.42)	(32423.17)	(40035.78)	(5981.73)	(5062.46)
10. Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(4.31)	0.00
(a) Current tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Fixed Deposit Reclamation Reserve	(7.07)	(7.07)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55.07	55.07
(c) CSR contribution	(960.35)	(960.35)	(455.36)	(455.36)	(27.52)	(27.52)	(1066.53)	(1066.53)	(156.70)	(156.70)
(d) Debitord tax	(12340.79)	(12340.79)	(3324.16)	(3617.05)	(13254.90)	(13254.90)	(31356.64)	(38969.26)	(5875.79)	(4960.83)
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	(12340.79)	(12340.79)	(3324.16)	(3617.05)	(13254.90)	(13254.90)	(31356.64)	(38969.26)	(5875.79)	(4960.83)



14. Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15. Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates	(12,440.79)	(1,99,534.41)	(3,324.16)	(3,617.05)	(1,32,542.90)	(3,13,566.64)	(3,89,620.26)	(5,875.79)	(4,960.83)				
17. Paid-up equity share capital	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32	1,70,89,32
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each	Rs. 1/- each
19. (i) Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each (not annualised):	(0.72)	(1.17)	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(1.83)	(2.28)	(0.34)	(0.29)	(0.29)	(0.29)
a) Basic	(0.72)	(1.17)	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(1.83)	(2.28)	(0.34)	(0.29)	(0.29)	(0.29)
b) Diluted	(0.72)	(1.17)	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(1.90)	(2.34)	(0.35)	(0.30)	(0.30)	(0.30)
19. (ii) Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each (not annualised):	(0.72)	(1.17)	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(1.90)	(2.34)	(0.35)	(0.30)	(0.30)	(0.30)
a) Basic	(0.72)	(1.17)	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(1.90)	(2.34)	(0.35)	(0.30)	(0.30)	(0.30)
b) Diluted	(0.72)	(1.17)	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(0.78)	(1.90)	(2.34)	(0.35)	(0.30)	(0.30)	(0.30)

- Notes:**
- The above Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2016 have been approved by the Audit Committee and the Board at its meeting held on 30th May, 2016.
 - Figures for the previous year / quarter have been regrouped as necessary to conform to current period classification.
 - This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

(All Figures in Lakh of Rs)

PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 31.03.2016		Previous 3 Months ended 31.03.2015		Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2015		Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2016		Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2016		Previous year ended 31.03.2015		Previous year ended 31.03.2015	
	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Unaudited	Consolidated Unaudited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited	Standalone Audited	Consolidated Audited
Segment Revenue														
a) Solvent	1098.44	1098.44	2197.78	5416.92	1802.36	1802.36	7659.96	7659.96	46625.26	73052.55	658.97	658.97	1021.87	1021.87
b) Power	(182.51)	(182.51)	103.18	103.18	182.51	182.51	0.00	0.00	524.95	524.95	658.97	658.97	(1144.09)	(1144.09)
Total	915.93	915.93	2300.96	5520.10	1984.87	1984.87	7659.96	7659.96	47150.21	73577.50	1021.87	1021.87	(182.22)	(182.22)
Less: Inter-Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	94.59	94.59	44.77	44.77	0.00	0.00	658.97	658.97	658.97	658.97	4940.24	4940.24
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	915.93	915.93	2206.37	5425.51	1940.10	1940.10	7659.96	7659.96	46511.24	72938.53	362.90	362.90	(5962.46)	(5962.46)
Segment Result Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Interest:														
a) Solvent	(13216.27)	(20828.89)	(2341.88)	(2634.75)	(12509.56)	(12509.56)	(30908.12)	(38520.74)	102.60	102.60	102.60	102.60	(1144.09)	(1144.09)
b) Power	(162.91)	(162.91)	(317.74)	(317.74)	(679.03)	(679.03)	(1068.12)	(1068.12)	(1041.49)	(1041.49)	(1041.49)	(1041.49)	(182.22)	(182.22)
Total	(13379.18)	(20991.80)	(2659.62)	(2952.49)	(13188.59)	(13188.59)	(32076.24)	(39588.86)	(938.89)	(938.89)	(938.89)	(938.89)	(1326.31)	(1326.31)
Less: Interest	(70.98)	(70.98)	1119.84	1119.84	93.83	93.83	446.92	446.92	4940.24	4940.24	4940.24	4940.24	4940.24	4940.24
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(133508.21)	(20920.82)	(3779.45)	(4072.40)	(13282.42)	(13282.42)	(32423.17)	(40035.78)	(5981.73)	(5981.73)	(5981.73)	(5981.73)	(5962.46)	(5962.46)
Capital Employed														
a) Solvent	1189.65	7647.56	31491.17	37327.18	13371.54	19829.45	1189.65	7647.56	31491.17	37327.18	1189.65	31491.17	37327.18	37327.18
b) Power	(3046.66)	(3046.66)	3905.96	3905.96	(2880.25)	(2880.25)	(3046.66)	(3046.66)	(1975.95)	(1975.95)	(1975.95)	(1975.95)	(1975.95)	(1975.95)
Total Segment Capital Employed	(1857.01)	4600.90	35397.13	41231.13	10491.29	16949.20	(1857.01)	4600.90	29515.22	35511.23	(1857.01)	29515.22	35511.23	35511.23



5. Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Particulars	As at 31.03.2016		As at 31.03.2015	
	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
(1) Shareholder's Funds				
(a) Share Capital	17,089.32	17,089.32	17,089.32	17,089.32
(b) Reserves and Surplus	(18,946.32)	(12,291.61)	12,291.87	30,329.21
(c) Money received against share warrants				
(2) Share application money pending allotment				
(3) Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Long-term borrowings	9,598.15	15,462.45	8,911.25	8,911.25
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	9,799.94	12,378.49	6,777.79	6,777.79
(c) Other Long term liabilities	1,025.93	1,025.93	1,156.99	1,156.99
(d) Long term provisions				
(4) Current Liabilities				
(a) Short-term borrowings	26,838.88	26,838.88	27,501.59	27,501.59
(b) Trade payables	431.78	431.78	3,816.23	6,249.69
(c) Other current liabilities	1,520.70	1,520.70	1,089.51	1,089.51
(d) Short-term provisions	130.39	130.39	908.78	909.03
TOTAL	47,488.76	62,486.33	80,172.06	100,541.11
II. ASSETS				
(1) Non-Current Assets				
(a) Fixed assets				
(i) Tangible assets	18,551.54	18,551.54	19,767.06	19,767.06
(ii) Intangible assets	51.34	51.34	19.67	19.67
(iii) Capital work-in-progress	37.88	37.88	47.62	47.62
(iv) Intangible assets under development				
(b) Non-current investments	25.75	1.26	25.75	1.26
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	539.79	539.79	-	-
(d) Long term loans and advances	18,867.82	1,667.67	18,053.53	869.49
(e) Other non-current assets	8,306.20	40,526.99	18,115.57	48,429.82
(2) Current Assets				
(a) Current investments	434.78	434.78	15,099.97	15,099.97
(b) Inventories	312.09	312.09	6,827.46	14,999.40
(c) Trade receivables	60.66	62.08	103.10	89.32
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	57.92	57.92	1,541.57	1,541.57
(e) Short-term loans and advances	242.99	242.99	570.77	570.77
(f) Other current assets				
TOTAL	47,488.76	62,486.33	80,172.06	100,541.11

5. Investor Complaints

Pending as at 01.01.2016	Received during the quarter	Attended during the quarter	Pending as on 31.03.2016
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Place: Nagpur
Date : 30.05.2016

(A.N. Lonkar)
Managing Director

